SERIES 45000E / 46000E
Bi-Directional In-Line Deflagration Flame Arresters
Suitable for use with ISO 16852 Explosion Group IIA & IIB3 (NEC Group D & C) Vapors
● Series 45000E - Sizes DN 50 (2") through DN 300 (12")
● Series 46000E - Sizes DN 50 (2”) through DN 100 (4”)
● Series 45000E - Suitable for use with ISO 16852 Explosion
Group IIA (generally equivalent to NEC 500 Group D) vapors
● Series 46000E - Suitable for use with ISO 16852 Explosion

CONSTRUCTION
A comprehensive range of materials is offered as shown in
Table 1 of the Part Numbering System on page 2 and 3.
PROTECTOSEAL®
Series/ Gas Group Size Maximum Distance (Lu/D=50) Maximum Operating Pressure
Part No. ISO 16852 NEC DN ANSI Meters Feet bara psia
45002E IIA D DN 50 12" 12.50 18.2 1.3 18.85
45003E IIA D DN 80 13" 13.75 12.3 1.1 15.95
45004E IIA D DN 100 14" 15.00 16.4 1.2 17.40
45006E IIA D DN 150 16" 17.50 24.6 1.1 15.95
45008E IIA D DN 200 18" 10.00 32.8 1.1 15.95
45010E IIA D DN 250 10" 12.50 41.0 1.1 15.95
45012E IIA D DN 300 12" 15.00 49.2 1.1 15.95
46002E IIA & IIB3 D & C DN 50 12" 12.50 18.2 1.2 17.40
46003E IIA & IIB3 D & C DN 80 13" 13.75 12.3 1.1 15.95
46004E IIA & IIB3 D & C DN 100 14" 15.00 16.4 1.6 23.21
n450nnE - n - n
Material
Code
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4
Option
Code Size
02 50 mm / 2"
03 80 mm / 3"
04 100 mm / 4"
06 150 mm / 6"
08 200 mm / 8"
10 250 mm / 10"
12 300 mm / 12"
.
Table 2:  Size
Option
Code Description
1 ANSI 150 lb. R.F. Flange
2 DIN PN 16 R.F. Flange
3 ANSI 125 lb. F.F. Flange
4 DIN PN 16 F.F. Flange
Table 3:  Flange Connection
Option Number
Code Arrester Description of  Taps
1 Not suitable for short time burn 0
or for endurance burn (Class 'c')
2 Suitable for short time burn (Class 'b')** 2
** Short time burn rated arresters require the use of additional external safety
equipment, see page 4.
Table 4:  Burn Rating Part Number Example
SERIES 45000E PART NUMBERING SYSTEM - DN 50 (2") through DN 300 (12") sizes
Size
Code
Flange
Connection
PART NUMBER: F45004E-1-1
Material Table 1 - Option Code - F All 316 S.S.
Size Table 2 - Option Code - 04 4"
Mounting Connection Table 3 - Option Code - 1 ANSI 150 lb. R.F. Flange
Burn Test Rating Table 4 - Option Code - 1 Not suitable (Class 'c')
Burn
Rating
Table 1:  Materials of Construction
DIMENSIONS (Please refer to numbering system above to complete Part No. NOTE: Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact factory for certified drawings.)
Option
Code Housing & Element Housing Element Winding
C Steel 304 S.S.
S Steel 316 S.S.
L 304 S.S. 304 S.S.
F 316 S.S. 316 S.S.
M C276 C276
A
K
E, N
D C B
Series 45000E Bi-Directional In-Line Deflagration Flame Arrester